

Amend HB 2396 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 14, strike "was committed" and substitute "is committed".

(2) On page 1, line 15, strike "or within the hearing of" and substitute "of, or in the same habitation or vehicle occupied by,".

(3) On page 1, line 19, strike "present and may see or hear the offense" and substitute "physically present or occupies the same habitation or vehicle".